ARE Dkt. No. 51400/62

04-03-2009



103554978

# PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Madelaine Chocolate Novelties, Inc.
Joan Sweeting	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 96-03 Beach Channel Drive
Execution Date(s) February 18, 2009  Assignment  Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Rockaway Beach
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	State. New Fork
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 11693
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No.(s)
12/319,850	DECEIVE, N
Additional numbers at	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Jeffrey C. Shieh	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Amster Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP	7. Total lee (37 Cl IX 1.21(II) & 3.41) \$\psi_{40.00}\$
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue	★ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 10016	
Phone Number: 212-336-8000	1
Fax Number: <u>212-336-8001</u>	Deposit Account Number 94/82/2999 DBYRNE 99999929 12319659
Email Address: jshieh@arelaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	March 31, 2009
Jeffrey C. Shieh	Date  Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

AR&E Docket No. 51400/62 Serial No. 12/319,850

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

### ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Joan Sweeting

Residence:

518 Islip Avenue, Islip, NY 11751, U.S.A.

Citizenship:

United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Madelaine Chocolate Novelties, Inc. 96-03 Beach Channel Drive Rockaway Beach, New York 11693, U.S.A.

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and regions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

#### INTERACTIVE CHOCOLATE BOARD GAME

that was invented by ASSIGNOR, and which is found in U.S. Utility Application Serial No. 12/319,850, filed on January 13, 2009, and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country or region, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 3

raş

418991.1

AR&E Docket No. 51400/62 Serial No. 12/319,850

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for, and to receive, Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries or regions, in ASSIGNEE'S name, or in ASSIGNOR'S name, at ASSIGNEE'S election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and to execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, in any of said countries or regions, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention, resulting from the aforesaid application, to said Madelaine Chocolate Novelties, Inc., as its ASSIGNEE.

Page 2 of 3

WITNESS my hand and seal on:

Joan Sweeting

2-18-509 Date

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

STATE OF NEW YORK )

(SS.:

COUNTY OF QUEENS)

On this 18 day of FERNATY, 2009, before me came Joan Sweeting, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged to me that she had executed the same.

Notary Public

NORMAN GOLD
A Notary Public, State of New York
No. 24-4734978
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires February 28, 2010

Docket No.: 211-1025

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027

**RECORDED: 03/31/2009** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
He Ison CHOI	Name:
Ho-Joon CHOI	
Chung Nae CHO	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd
Seung Taek LEE	
	Address:
	416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu
Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Republic of Korea
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
	/ Additional Manie (a) of deal of the first
Execution Date: March 25, 2009	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	on, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.: 12/362,688	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved1_
concerning document should be mailed.	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Stanzione & Kim, LLP	□ Factored
ottalization of Frint, EEF	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address:	
919 18 <sup>th</sup> St., NW, Ste. 440	8. Deposit account number:
Washington, DC 20006	1
<u>.</u>	50-2827
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE 04/02/2009 DBYRNE 00000019 502827 1236P68
9. Statement and signature.	61 FC:8621 46.06 DA
	40.00 DH
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
f f f	
Patrick J. Stanzione Patrick J. March 31, 2009	
Name of Person Signing Signs	
5 6	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022487 FRAME: 0645